PRINTED: 12/30/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING				C 04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		185 N	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD NER ELK, NC 28604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156 SS=C	RIGHTS, RULES, SE The facility must infor and in writing in a lan understands of his or regulations governing responsibilities during facility must also provo notice (if any) of the S §1919(e)(6) of the Ac made prior to or upon resident's stay. Receasing amendments to it writing. The facility must informentitled to Medicaid bof admission to the noresident becomes eligitems and services the facility services under which the resident made for which the resident must inform at the time of admissing the resident's stay, of facility and of charges including any charges under Medicare or by the facility must furnillegal rights which included A description of the manufacture of the m	m the resident both orally guage that the resident her rights and all rules and president conduct and the stay in the facility. The ride the resident with the state developed under to the such notification must be admission and during the right of such information, and to the meaning facility or, when the guilder for Medicaid of the at are included in nursing the state plan and for any not be charged; those cest that the facility offers ident may be charged, and is for those services; and when changes are made to see specified in paragraphs (5) section. The meach resident before, or on, and periodically during its services available in the services available in the services not covered the facility's per diem rate.		156	TITI E		1/1/16

BURATURY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/28/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345203	B. WING			C 12/04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604		12/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	for establishing eligib the right to request an 1924(c) which determ non-exempt resource institutionalization and spouse an equitable scannot be considered toward the cost of the medical care in his or down to Medicaid eliging. A posting of names, a numbers of all pertine groups such as the Sagency, the State lice ombudsman program advocacy network, ar unit; and a statement complaint with the Stagency concerning remisappropriation of refacility, and non-complaint with the Stagency concerning remisappropriation of refacility must inforname, specialty, and physician responsible. The facility must pronwitten information, a applicants for admissinformation about how Medicare and Medicare	equirements and procedures allity for Medicaid, including in assessment under section names the extent of a couple's is at the time of it attributes to the community share of resources which it available for payment institutionalized spouse's in her process of spending gibility levels. Addresses, and telephone ent State client advocacy tate survey and certification ensure office, the State in, the protection and indicate the Medicaid fraud control that the resident may file a late survey and certification ensident abuse, neglect, and esident property in the obliance with the advance atts. If meach resident of the way of contacting the erfor his or her care.	F 15			

PRINTED: 12/30/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/04/2015	
	to the Little of			185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		BANNER ELK, NC 28604		
	OLIMANA DV. OT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		·	24-1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 156	Continued From page	e 2	F 156	5		
	by:	is not met as evidenced				
	interviews, the facility information in the No	ns, record review and staff rfailed to provide complete tice of Medicare Provider rovide a minimum of 2 days		How will this deficiency be corrected f each resident found ot be affected by deficient practice?		
		verage. This affected 3 of 3		The Medicare Liaison/Discharge Planr	ner	
	sampled residents. (F	Residents #66, #125, and		was given formal written education on		
#156). The facility also failed to post the required			12/23/15 by the Executive Director			
	Medicaid Fraud Unit phone number.			regarding inclusion of skilling services are discontinuing on the Notice of	tnat	
	The finding included:			Non-Coverage Letter and the requiren	nent	
	J 7 J 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			that all notices be given to the benefic		
		tice of Medicare Provider		no later than 48 hours before skilled		
		I that Medicare covered		services are ending.		
	services of physical t			T. M. P F		
		\$66 signed that he received		The Medicaid Fraud Unit phone numb		
	not provided the requ	5 which indicated he was		was corrected during the survey and is posted at the front door with all other		
	not provided the requ	ined 2 day flotice.		required postings.		
	Interview with the Dis	scharge Planner on 12/02/15		. oquirou posiingoi		
		that she normally received		How will this deficiency be corrected for	or	
	notice from therapy o	f the discharge date and		each resident who could be affected b	y	
	reason about a week			the deficient practice in the future?		
	non-coverage. She o					
	-	or if the social worker, who		The Form Notice of Non-Coverage Let	tter	
		the notification process at		was given to the Medicare		
		is notice. She was unable to		Liaison/Discharge Planner on 12/07/19		
		t #66 did not receive a 2 day		an electronic format, and will be modif	iea	
	notice.			as necessary for each resident being given notice of discontinuation of skille	,d	
	Interview with the So	cial Worker on 12/03/15 at		services, listing the specific services the		
		e could not recall if he		are being discontinued.	iut	
		Resident #66 and or why		a. o boing diocontinuou.		
	-	otice provided to Resident		The Medicaid Fraud Unit phone numb	er	
	#66. He further state			was corrected during the survey and is		

Facility ID: 923310

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING		1	C 2/ 04/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		2/04/2013	
				185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	ECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 156	Continued From page	e 3	F 15	6			
	provided the notice w Administrator and/or meeting.	when discussed in morning		posted at the front door with all of required postings. The Executiv will visually inspect the sign week weeks and then monthly for 2 mensure that it remains hung in the	e Director kly for 4 onths to		
		lotice of Medicare Provider I that Medicare covered		appropriate location.			
	services were to end	09/16/15. The notice did n Medicare covered services		What measures or systemic cha be made to ensure that this defic practice will not occur in the futu	cient		
	at 3:25 PM revealed notice from therapy or reason about a week non-coverage. On for 12/03/15 at 10:04 AM there was a form dev from therapy that indinon-coverage and the would start. She furtitaught to include the of Medicare in the wr. 3. Resident #125's Non-Coverage stated services were to end	Illow up interview on I, Discharge Planner stated eloped which she received cated the reason for e date when non-coverage her stated that she was not reason for the non-coverage		The Form Notice of Non-Coverace was given to the Medicare Liaison/Discharge Planner on 12 an electronic format, and will be as necessary for each resident be given notice of discontinuation or services, listing the specific serviare being discontinued. The Medicaid Fraud Unit phone was corrected during the survey posted at the front door with all or required postings. The Executiv will visually inspect the sign wee weeks and then monthly for 2 mensure that it remains hung in the appropriate location.	2/07/15 in modified being f skilled ices that number and is other e Director kly for 4 onths to		
	at 3:25 PM revealed notice from therapy or reason about a week non-coverage. On fo 12/03/15 at 10:04 AM there was a form dev from therapy that indi	llow up interview on 1, Discharge Planner stated eloped which she received		How will the facility monitor the r to make sure that solutions are sustained? The Executive Director will audit Notices of Non-Coverage Letters weeks, then monthly for 2 month ensure correctness, completene timeliness of notice. The results audit will be taken to the Quality	all s for 4 is, to ss and		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTR G			E SURVEY PLETED
		345203	B. WING _			- 1	C / 04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		185 NORW	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VOOD HOLLOW ROAD R ELK, NC 28604	1 12	704/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	would start. She furth taught to include the rof Medicare in the wright of Medicare in the received with the facility understood ho involved with the facility understood ho involved with the facility understood ho involved with the facility on the facility understood ho involved with the facility with the Medicaid Franch posted in the facility with the Adra 8:45 AM revealed she requirement to post the phone number or actually accomplaint number incomplaint	ner stated that she was not reason for the non-coverage ten notice. It with the Resident Council of at 9:10 AM, Resident # 56 or if the residents in the with the state agency was ity. It was unaware of the ne Medicaid Fraud Unit phone number. The she thought the state luded any concerns of the state luded any concerns of the luded any concerns of the luded to the state	F 1	The M will be week the E rema The r repor Comi	Medicaid Fraud Unit phone number visually inspected weekly for 4 ks, and then monthly for 2 month executive Director to ensure that hins hung in the appropriate local results of these audits will be red to the Quality Assurance mittee for 3 months.	1 ns, by it	1/1/16
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING _			I	C 04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0 20 . 0
				18	5 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK			ANNER ELK, NC 28604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 167	Continued From page	e 5	F 1	67			
	Based on observation interviews, the facility	ons, resident and staff or failed to post the survey t location and post a notice			How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident found to be affected by the deficient practice?	he	
	The findings included	l:			The survey book was moved to the froi lobby and placed in a clear holder. A si was placed above the holder that		
	President on 12/03/1 stated he was sure the	with the Resident Council 5 at 9:10 AM, Resident #56 ne survey results were n the facility but he could not located.			indicates that the holder contains our Annual Survey results. The Resident Council President was physically taken the site of the results book.		
	there was no notice of	03/15 at 9:20 AM revealed of the location for the survey r by the other general			How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future?		
	Upon making further results were found lo the rehabilitation gyma black binder, in a p behind rehabilitation front cover was labely results, however, this rehabilitation referral of the binder, blockin	djacent to the front office. observations, the survey cated down the hall, next to n. The survey results were in lastic holder on the wall, referral forms. The binder's ed as being the survey s was not visible as the forms were located in front g the view of the binder. mained in the plastic holder			The survey book was moved to the from lobby and placed in a clear holder. As was placed above the holder that indicates that the holder contains our Annual Survey results. The Resident Council President was physically taken the site of the results book. Activities we review this with Resident Council mont to ensure that new members are also aware.	sign ı to vill	
		forms during observations 2:48 PM and 12/04/15 at			What measures or systemic changes we be made to ensure that this deficient practice will not occur in the future?	vill	
	8:35 AM revealed the not be in front of the removed them. Adm surveyor the sign locaby the front door statiresults. This alcove was not be supported to the statement of the surveyor that the surveyor the surveyor the sign location.	ministrator on 12/04/15 at e rehabilitation forms should survey binder and she inistrator then showed the ated in the enclosed alcove ing the location of the survey was secured by a code a button to access the			The survey book was moved to the from lobby and placed in a clear holder. A swas placed above the holder that indicates that the holder contains our Annual Survey results. The Resident Council President was physically taken the site of the results book. Activities we review this with Resident Council month.	sign ı to vill	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	12/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 Ilcove. Administrator stated that not many esidents would probably access the alcove to ee the sign related to the location of survey esults. F 167 How will the facility monitor the m to make sure that solutions are sustained? Activities will review this with Res Council monthly to ensure that me members are also educated. The Executive Director will audit the lethe survey book weekly for 4 wee then monthly for 2 months to ensure that months to ensure understanding. Findings of these audits will be re the Quality Assurance Committee for 3 months.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 167	alcove. Administrato residents would probe see the sign related tresults.			to ensure that new members are also aware. How will the facility monitor the meast to make sure that solutions are sustained? Activities will review this with Residen Council monthly to ensure that new members are also educated. The Executive Director will audit the location the survey book weekly for 4 weeks at then monthly for 2 months to ensure the survey book is visible and not covered. The Executive Director will a Resident Council President monthly for months to ensure understanding. Findings of these audits will be reported the Quality Assurance Committee months to months.	ures on of ind ihat ask or 3 ed to
SS=E	maintenance services sanitary, orderly, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to repair and splintered laminaresident doors (Resident doors (Resident doors), #106, #108, #109, #1 #406 and #415); faile with broken and splintered splintered laminaresident doors (Resident doors).	ride housekeeping and s necessary to maintain a		How will this deficiency be corrected each resident found to be affected by deficient practice? A Capital Equipment Request for new entry and/or bathroom doors for room 101, 104, 105, 106, 108, 109, 110, 11208, 404, 406, 415 and each central bases.	the s 4,

SUMME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JP CODE 186 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPCIPINCES BANNER ELK, NC 28604	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK (A) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BANNER ELK, No. 28804 F 253 Continued From page 7 #403), failed to repair broken and splintered laminate and wood on 4 of 4 central bath doors on 100, 200, 300 and 400 halls; failed to label and cover personal care equipment in 2 resident bathrooms on 810 and 313) on 300 hall and 2 resident bathrooms on 400 hall (Resident rooms 401 and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Resident room 401 and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs dean on 400 hall (Resident foom 500 flows: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/16 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/03/15 at 3:38 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:38 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:38 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:38 PM revealed the door of re			345203	B. WING			1	_
INSTITUTE INST	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10200		ST	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	1 12	/04/2015
Image: Care Centrer OF BANNER ELK Image: Care Description Image:	NAME OF T	TOVIDEN ON OUT TELEN						
CASTID PRECEDUATION OF CREATION PRECEDUATION	LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANN	ER ELK					
F 253 Continued From page 7 #403); failed to repair broken and splintered aminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Deservations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered aminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Deservations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered aminate on the front of the bottom half of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. P 2 Tesident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. D 3 Continued From page 7 #403); failed to repair broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. F 2 53 door was submitted in December, 2015, and they will be replaced as soon as they can be delivered. A 100% audit of resident's personal items was completed and all personal items was completed. Nursing staff will begin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower com to validate that the wheelchair backer or validate that the wheelchair is or visualize f						<u>`</u>		T
#403); failed to repair broken and splintered laminate and wood on 4 of 4 central bath doors on 100, 200, 300 and 400 halls; failed to label and cover personal care equipment in 2 resident bathrooms (Resident rooms 310 and 313) on 300 hall and 2 resident bathrooms on 400 hall (Resident rooms 401 and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	3E	COMPLETION
laminate and wood on 4 of 4 central bath doors on 100, 200, 300 and 400 halls; failed to label and cover personal care equipment in 2 resident bathrooms (Resident rooms 310 and 313) on 300 hall and 2 resident bathrooms and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: 2. A Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door.	F 253	Continued From p	age 7	F 2	253			
laminate and wood on 4 of 4 central bath doors on 100, 200, 300 and 400 halls; failed to label and cover personal care equipment in 2 resident bathrooms (Resident rooms 310 and 313) on 300 hall and 2 resident bathrooms and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: 2. A Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door.		#403); failed to rei	pair broken and splintered			door was submitted in December, 201	5.	
on 100, 200, 300 and 400 halls; failed to label and cover personal care equipment in 2 resident bathrooms (Resident rooms 310 and 313) on 300 hall and 2 resident bathrooms on 400 hall (Resident rooms 401 and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discriptions of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discriptions of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discriptions of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discriptions of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discriptions of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. A 100% audit of resident's personal items was completed and all personal items beginning 12/28/15. Any staff who have not completed education by 1/1/15 will not equipment beginning 12/28/15. Any staff who have not completed education by 1/1/15 will not equipment beginning 12/28/15. Any staff who have not completed education by 1/1/15 will not equipment beginning 12/28/15. Any staff who have not completed education by 1/1/15 will not equipment beginning 12/28/15. Any			•					
bathrooms (Resident rooms 310 and 313) on 300 hall and 2 resident bathrooms on 400 hall (Resident rooms 401 and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Deservations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Deservations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of fresident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of fresident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of fresident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of fresident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of fresident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of fresident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door o		on 100, 200, 300 a	and 400 halls; failed to label and					
hall and 2 resident bathrooms on 400 hall (Resident rooms 401 and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM reveal		cover personal ca	re equipment in 2 resident					
(Resident rooms 401 and 402) and failed to keep 2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Doservations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Doservations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Doservations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of of the door. Doservations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door.		bathrooms (Resid	ent rooms 310 and 313) on 300			A 100% audit of resident's personal ite	ms	
2 resident wheelchairs clean on 400 hall (Residents #126 and #156). The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: 2. A Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bot		hall and 2 residen	t bathrooms on 400 hall			·	not	
in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any staff who have not completed education by 1/1/15 will not work until education has been completed. a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Ob		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	,					
The findings included: The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. D. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. D. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the bottom								
The findings included: 1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discription of 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discription of 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discription of 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discription of 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. All Nursing staff will begin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower schedule on 12/22/2015. A sign off sheet will be placed in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/28/15.		(Residents #126 a	and #156).)	
beginning 12/22/2015. Any staff who have not completed education by 1/1/15 will not work until education has been completed. a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door.		The finalines in al	d					
1. Resident room doors were observed as follows: a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Doservations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. All Nursing staff will begin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower schedule on 12/22/2015. A sign off sheet will be placed in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any		The imalings includ	uea.					
a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discription of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. All Nursing staff will be gin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower schedule on 12/22/2015. A sign off sheet will be placed in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/20/15. Any		1 Resident room	doors were observed as				15	
a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be jin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower schedule on 12/22/2015. A sign off sheet will be placed in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any			doors were observed as				10	
a. Observations of Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14 AM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will begin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower schedule on 12/22/2015. A sign off sheet will be placed in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any								
broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. A sign off sheet will be placed in each shower schedule on 12/22/2015. A sign off sheet will be placed in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any		a. Observations of	f Room 101 on 12/02/15 at 9:14			·		
bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any		AM revealed the o	loor of the resident's room had			Nursing staff will begin washing		
Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any		broken and splinte	ered laminate on the front of the					
the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any							ieet	
splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the bottom half of the bottom half broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half washed. The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any								
of the door. Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of the door of the door of the door. Doservations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any								
Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:20 AM revealed the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Discription of the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half The Maintenance Director conducted a 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any			e on the front of the bottom half			washed.		
the door of resident room 101 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. b. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half 100% audit of wheelchairs to visualize for needed repairs or cleaning. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any			2/04/15 at 9:20 AM rayaglad			The Maintenance Director conducted	_	
splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half equipment beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any								
of the door. b. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any							101	
b. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom had broken and splintered laminate broken and splintered laminate broken and splintered laminate broken and splintered laminate			e of the none of the bottom han			needed repairs of cleaning.		
b. Observations of Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35 PM revealed the door of the resident's room had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half be ach resident who could be affected by the deficient practice in the future? All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any						How will this deficiency be corrected for	or	
broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any		b. Observations of	f Room 104 on 12/02/15 at 3:35					
bottom half of the door. Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half All Nursing staff will be in-serviced on the labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any		PM revealed the c	loor of the resident's room had			the deficient practice in the future?		
Observations on 12/03/15 at 3:58 PM revealed the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half labeling and storage policy for personal items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any								
the door of resident room 104 had broken and splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half items beginning 12/28/15 and cleaning of equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any								
splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half equipment beginning 12/22/2015. Any								
							•	
Lat the door			e on the front of the bottom half					
		of the door.	0/04/45 -+ 0.04 AR			staff who have not completed education		
Observations on 12/04/15 at 8:21 AM revealed by 1/1/15 will not work until education has							nas	
the door of resident room 104 had broken and been completed. splintered laminate on the front of the bottom half						been completed.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(0
		345203	B. WING _			12/	04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIEECAD	E CENTER OF BANNER	EIV		18	85 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		В	ANNER ELK, NC 28604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	PM revealed the door broken and splintered bottom half of the door Observations on 12/0 the door of resident in splintered laminate or of the door. Observations on 12/0 the door of resident in splintered laminate or of the door. d. Observations of Rop PM revealed the door broken and splintered bottom half of the door Observations on 12/0 the door of resident in splintered laminate or of the door. Observations on 12/0 the door of resident in splintered laminate or of the door. e. Observations of Rop PM revealed the door of the door. e. Observations of Rop PM revealed the door of the door. of the door of resident in splintered laminate or of the door of resident in splintered laminate or of the door of resident in splintered laminate or of the door. Observations on 12/0 the door. Observations on 12/0 the door.	oom 105 on 12/02/15 at 3:40 or of the resident's room had dilaminate on the front of the for. 03/15 at 3:59 PM revealed from 105 had broken and in the front of the bottom half of the front of the bottom half from 105 had broken and in the front of the bottom half from 106 on 12/02/15 at 3:39 or of the resident's room had dilaminate on the front of the for. 03/15 at 4:00 PM revealed from 106 had broken and in the front of the bottom half from 106 had broken and in the front of the bottom half from 106 had broken and in the front of the bottom half from 108 on 12/02/15 at 3:41 or of the resident's room had dilaminate on the front of the bottom half from 108 had broken and in the front of the bottom half front of the bottom half	F	2253	Newly admitting residents are given a personal items kit on admission that is labeled by the Admissions staff or RN Supervisor. The Nursing Administratio Team will round each hall every weekd inspecting for unlabeled personal items. Nursing staff will begin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower schedule on 12/22/2015. A sign off showill be placed in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. The Maintenance Director will utilize the shower schedule to audit 5 wheelchairs per hall once a month to ensure that wheelchairs are in working order and clean. What measures or systemic changes wheelchairs are in working order and clean. What measures or systemic changes wheelchairs are in the future? The Maintenance Director and/or designee will make a monthly inspection of the doors in the facility and report and findings to the Safety Committee during the monthly meeting. Any replacement needs identified will be reported to the Executive Director for submission of a Capital Equipment Request. A member of the Nursing Administration Team will round every weekday with autool which includes labeling of personal items and cleanliness of equipment, and items and items and cleanliness of equipment, and items and items and cleanliness of equipment, and items and it	ay s. eet es vill n udit	
	Observations on 12/0 the door of resident re	04/15 at 8:25 AM revealed oom 108 had broken and n the front of the bottom half					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING			4	C 2/04/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUP	PI IFR	0.0200		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	2/04/2015	
					85 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
LIFE CARE CENTER OF	BANNER	ELK			ANNER ELK, NC 28604			
PREFIX (EACH [DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
PM revealed broken and so bottom half of Observations door of reside splintered lar of the door. Observations the door of resplintered lar of the door. g. Observations the door. g. Observations the door of resplintered lar of the door. Observations the door of resplintered lar of the door. h. Observations the door of resplintered lar of the door. h. Observations the door of resplintered lar of the door. Observations the door of resplintered lar of the door. Observations the door of resplintered lar of the door of resplintered lar of the door.	ns of Rothe doo plintered on 12/0 ent room ninate of son 12/0 esident ronninate of the doo plintered for the doo plintered on 12/0 esident ronninate of the doo plintered for th	from 109 on 12/02/15 at 3:45 or of the resident's room had dilaminate on the front of the for. 03/15 at 4:01 revealed the fin 109 had broken and in the front of the bottom half of the resident's room had dilaminate on the front of the for. 03/15 at 4:02 PM revealed for of the front of the bottom half of the resident's room had dilaminate on the front of the	F2	253	addressed with written education and/or corrective action until deficient practice corrected. Nursing staff will begin washing wheelchairs during the routine shower schedule. A sign off sheet will be place in each shower room to validate that the wheelchair has been washed. Nursing staff education began 12/22/15. Any swho have not completed education by 1/1/15 will not work until education has been completed. The Maintenance Director and/or designee will make a monthly inspection of the doors in the facility and report art findings to the Safety Committee during the monthly meeting. Any replacement needs identified will be reported to the Executive Director for submission of a Capital Equipment Request. How will the facility monitor the measure to make sure that solutions are sustained? The Maintenance Director and/or designee will make a monthly inspection of the doors in the facility and report art findings to the Safety Committee during the monthly meeting. The audits will be reviewed by the Quality Assurance Committee for 3 months. Director of Nursing will review findings Nursing Administration Team Round Sheets daily until deficient practice is	ed he grant staff on hy grant t res		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING			C 12/04/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	12/04/2015	
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From page of the door.	e 10	F 25	3 Committee monthly for 3 mo	nths.		
	PM revealed the doo broken and splintered bottom half of the doo Observations on 12/0 door of resident room splintered laminate o of the door. Observations on 12/0 the door of resident r	from 114 on 12/02/15 3:48 or of the resident's room had diaminate on the front of the for. 03/15 4:03 PM revealed the first 114 had broken and first 114 had broken and first 115 at 8:28 AM revealed from 114 had broken and first 114 had broken and first 114 had broken and first 115 had broken and first 116 had broken half		The Maintenance Director ar designee will utilize shower saudit cleanliness and inspector as needed. Findings will be monthly to Safety Committee Assurance for 3 months.	nd/or schedule to t for repairs presented		
	PM revealed the doo broken and splintered bottom half of the doo Observations on 12/0 the door of resident r splintered laminate o of the door. Observations on 12/0 the door of resident r	oom 208 on 12/02/15 at 4:05 or of the resident's room had delaminate on the front of the or. 03/15 at 4:03 PM revealed oom 208 had broken and on the front of the bottom half 04/15 at 8:32 AM revealed oom 208 had broken and on the front of the bottom half					
	PM revealed the doo broken and splintered bottom half of the doo Observations on 12/0 the door of resident r splintered laminate o of the door. Observations on 12/0 the door of resident r	oom 404 on 12/02/15 at 4:06 r of the resident's room had d laminate on the front of the or. 03/15 at 4:11 PM revealed oom 404 had broken and n the front of the bottom half 04/15 at 8:42 AM revealed oom 404 had broken and n the front of the bottom half					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	, .=		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 253	PM revealed the doc broken and splintered bottom half of the do Observations on 12/the door of resident is splintered laminate of the door. Observations on 12/the door of resident is splintered laminate of the door. m. Observations of F4:09 PM revealed the had broken and splinarea of laminate broken of the door of resident is splintered laminate worken off on the frod door. Observations on 12/the door of resident is splintered laminate worken off on the frod door. Observations on 12/the door of resident is splintered laminate worken off on the frod door. 2. Resident bathroom follows: a. Observations of R PM revealed the bathresident's room had	oom 406 on 12/02/15 at 4:07 or of the resident's room had d laminate on the front of the or. 03/15 at 4:12 PM revealed room 406 had broken and on the front of the bottom half 04/15 at 8:43 AM revealed room 406 had broken and on the front of the bottom half on the front of the bottom half are door of the resident's room of the door of the resident's room attered laminate with a large ken off on the front of the	F 25	53			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	· /	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING _			C 12/04/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	the bathroom door in broken and splintered bottom half of the do Observations on 12/0 the bathroom door in had broken and splint of the bottom half of b. Observations of R PM revealed the bathresident's room had laminate on the front door. Observations on 12/0 the bathroom door in broken and splintered bottom half of the do Observations on 12/0 the bathroom door in had broken and splint of the bottom half of c. Observations of R PM revealed the bathresident's room had	23/15 at 4:01 PM revealed iside resident room 108 had diaminate on the front of the or. 24/15 at 8:25 AM revealed iside of resident room 108 intered laminate on the front the door. 24/15 at 3:25 AM revealed iside of resident room 108 intered laminate on the front the door. 25/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/	F 2	53			
	door. Observations on 12/0 the bathroom door in broken and splintered bottom half of the do Observations on 12/0 the bathroom door in had broken and splin of the bottom half of	04/15 at 8:41 AM revealed iside of resident room 403 stered laminate on the front the door.					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	ETED	
		345203	B. WING		12/0	4/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNE	R ELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	12/04/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED CORRECTION OF THE APPROPRIED C	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pa	ge 13	F 25	3			
	the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12 the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12 the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12 the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12 the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12 the central bath doc	2/03/15 at 3:59 PM revealed or on the 100 hall had broken nate and wood on the front of the door. 2/04/15 at 8:23 AM revealed or on the 100 hall had broken nate and wood on the front of the door. 2/02/15 at 4:05 PM revealed or on the 200 hall had broken nate and wood on the front of the door. 2/03/15 at 4:03 PM revealed or on the 200 hall had broken nate and wood on the front of the door. 2/04/15 at 8:33 AM revealed or on the 200 hall had broken nate and wood on the front of the door. 2/04/15 at 8:33 AM revealed or on the 200 hall had broken nate and wood on the front of the and wood on the front of					
	the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12 the central bath doc and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12 the central bath doc	0/03/15 at 4:07 PM revealed or on the 300 hall had broken hate and wood on the front of the door. 0/04/15 at 8:37 AM revealed or on the 300 hall had broken hate and wood on the front of					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345203	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604		2/04/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	ne 14	F 25	53			
	the central bath doo and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12/the central bath doo and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12/the central bath doo and splintered lamin the bottom half of the Observations on 12/the central bath doo and splintered lamin the bottom half of the During an environmed 12/04/15 at 10:39 All verified all of the reshall had damaged wexplained he and his patch the doors but the doors were badly the doors needed to verified the doors the laminate needed to splinters or rough exhaus access to work kept at the nurse's smaintenance staff pleased at each nurse call 24 hours a day frepairs. He explained work orders on a clip and maintenance staff pleased at each nurse call 24 hours a day frepairs. He explained work orders on a clip and maintenance staff pleased the stated he also as stations if they had a repairs that needed He explained he and	03/15 at 4:16 PM revealed on the 400 hall had broken ate and wood on the front of e door. 04/15 at 8:47 AM revealed on the 400 hall had broken ate and wood on the front of e door. ental tour and interview on the Maintenance Director ident room doors on the 100 ood and laminate. He is assistant tried to sand and they had to be careful when by damaged and sometimes be replaced. He also at had splintered wood and be sanded to remove any liges. He explained all staff orders and the forms were					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	_		(C	
		345203	B. WING			12/	04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	RELK		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 85 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	and the regular previstated they tried to wissues in between the maintenance and debroken. He further strelied on facility staff damaged or broken at the resident doors are splintered and so bathe had sanded all of past but when staff be into the edges of the laminate and wood a repaired or replaced. During an interview of Administrator stated maintenance staff maintenance staff maintenance staff has but many of the doord doors with splintered be repaired or replaced. 4. Personal care equilabeled, covered, cleafollows: a. Room 310's bathe was observed on 12 uncovered, unlabeled contained 2 unlabeled inside the wash basicommode. There was cup with urine residuation of 12/04/2/2007.	ed their big project of the day entive maintenance. He vork on any new maintenance e regular preventative alt with big stuff that was stated maintenance staff to tell them what was and he was unaware some of and bathroom doors were dly damaged. He explained the central bath doors in the numbed lifts and equipment doors it splintered the and they needed to be so that it was her expectation when ade their random rounds damaged doors and get them with was found. She stated and sanded doors in the past are needed to be replaced and I wood and laminate should be doors. Suipment was observed not san and/or stored properly as a room, shared by 2 residents, 703/15 at 8:58 AM to have an	F	253				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING			C 2/04/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE LOW ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	was observed on 11. unlabeled uncovered commode and a sea located directly on the AM observations revuncovered and unlat commode. On 12/02 the commode was ouncovered urinal on which had urinal resicovered urinals. The extender with handra These items remained observations made on 12/04/15 at 10:52 c. Room 401's bath was observed on 11. unlabeled uncovered the commode. The the back of the communcovered on 12/02/at 8:43 AM and at 2: 10:37 AM. d. Room 402's bath was observed on 11. unlabeled uncovered of the commode. Or unlabeled, uncovered of the commode. Or unlabeled, uncovered back of the commod On 12/03/15 at 8:48 12/04/15 at 10:35 Af back of the commod	oom, shared by 2 residents, 730/15 at 3:44 PM with 2 durinals on the back of the textender with arm supports are floor. On 12/01/15 at 8:23 realed 1 of 2 urinals wre beled on the back of the 2/15 at 11:18 AM the back of beserved with 1 unlabeled the back of the commode due inside along with 2 rewas a commode seat ails on the floor at this time. The same during on 12/03/15 at 2:22 PM and 2 AM. Toom, shared by 2 residents, 730/15 at 3:19 PM with an ail wash basin on the back of wash basin was observed on	F 25				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345203	B. WING			C 2/04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	covered with a paper with the appropriate of 12/04/15 at 10:46 AM personal care equipm. Nurse #3 confirmed to stored and labeled confirmed and labeled confirmed and labeled confirmed and labeled. He confirmed 401 was improperly soom 401 should not care equipment was labeled with resident of equipment on the factor of equipment on the labeled with resident used the bathroom in should be covered as unsure if the seat extendible labeled if not preferred stated the seat extendible labeled in the labeled if not preferred stated the seat extendible labeled wheelchair	re equipment should be cover which was labeled resident's name. On M, Nurse #3 observed the nent in Rooms 401 and 402. The equipment was not correctly. Aide (NA) #2 on 12/04/15 at the ersonal care equipment the bathroom, covered and that the urinal in Room stored and the was basin in	F 25	53			
	11/30/15 at 3:10 PM	heelchair was observed on with crumbs and sticky d on the sides of the seat ned the same when					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 85 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD ANNER ELK, NC 28604	1 12/0-9/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 253	at 8:24 AM, Residentining room in her wispills on the cushion wheelchair, and on to wheelchair was obsespills on the sides of and dried spills in an and along the metal PM and on 12/04/15 during all these obsethe wheelchair was owhich was cracked a layer material. b. Resident #126's with 12/01/15 at 9:35 AM dried food residue or extending from the aim 12/01/15 at 11:27 AM soiled and the dried seat and on the foot wheelchair remained and spills on the custoot rests and calf remade on 12/02/15 at 10:35 AM. On 12/04/15 at 8:05 Director stated he did as it created too much the maintenance dependent of the maintenance de	the 18 5 at 11:39 AM. On 12/03/15 the 4156 was observed in the heelchair that had dried food a down the sides of the or the wheelchair's tires. The erved soiled with dried food the wheelchair, food crumbs drace around the seat cushion supports on 12/03/15 at 2:42 at 10:32 AM. In addition, ervations the right arm rest of observed covered in vinyland split exposing the under wheelchair was observed on in his wheelchair which had a the front metal supports rm rests on the left side. On the wheelchair remained food debris was noted on the rests of the wheelchair. The soiled with dried food debris hion, and down the supports, sts during observations 11:31 AM, and 12/04/15 at AM, the Maintenance of not keep any work orders of paperwork. He stated that the every quarter and that the fif were assigned to wipe the between. On 12/04/15 at hance Director stated he kept the last time Residents heelchairs were washed by department. As far as a	F 253			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING _			1	04/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK		ELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW BANNER ELK, NC 28	W ROAD	1 127	04/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	schedule, he stated to spread out over the conoset schedule. On 12/04/15 at 10:38 wheelchairs were ge shift alone with maint staff person sees that Nurse #3 stated staff addition, if the wheel replaced, a work order maintenance departric cracked vinyl arm results of the conosine of th	hat the wheelchairs were course of the quarter but with source of the quarter but with source of the quarter but with source of the quarter but with the course of the quarter but with source washing them. If a standard washing them. If a standard washing them. If a standard washing them down. In chair arm rests need to be set should be given for ment who will replace sts. If AM, Nurse Aide (NA) #2 a schedule that designate is were to be cleaned. NA #2 as also were to use wash wheelchairs when they aring. Upon observing the dents #126 and #156 at this needed to be cleaned. If the course of the course washing they are scheduled. Review of the that Residents #156's and were scheduled to be cleaned onday. The DON was unable in that the wheelchairs were she further stated nursing we soiled wheelchairs as they	F 2				1/1/16
SS=D	PERSONS/PER CAP	RE PLAN					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345203	B. WING		1	C 2/04/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		2/04/2013	
			185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
LIFE CARE CENTER OF BAN	INER ELK		BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
must be provide	page 20 ovided or arranged by the facility d by qualified persons in each resident's written plan of	F 2	32			
by: Based on recordinterviews the fato provide repossive skin breakdown reviewed for present the findings incomplete to the findings incomplete to the quarterly 109/13/15 indicate cognitively impate and/or understate indicated Reside assistance with totally dependent to totally dependent to the finding, person the finding person to the finding to th	as re-admitted to the facility on agnoses of dementia, high blood and depressive disorder. Review Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated ed Resident #34 was moderately ired and rarely/never understood and. Further review of the MDS ent #34 required extensive bed mobility and eating, and was at on staff for transfers, dressing, all hygiene, and bathing. Resident ded as always incontinent of		How will this deficiency be each resident found to be af deficient practice? Resident #34 was monitored positioning by the Wound Cathe wound was healed. She review the resident's position and visually inspects the resident of further skin breakdown. Reweight and nutritional status and resident was immediate low air loss pressure-relieving NA #6 was given written confor failure to follow resident's turn and reposition ever 2 headed. The CNA who failed to follow Plan was given written correct the Director of Nursing on 1. She was instructed that if she to meet the Care Directive, simmediately report it to her in supervisor for assistance. How will this deficiency be deach resident who could be	d for are Nurse until e continues to ning frequently sident weekly does not incur sident's a has improved ely placed on a ng mattress. Trective action is care plan to ours or as we the Care ective action by 2/29/2015. The was unable she was to nurse or		

OLIVILIV	OT OIL MEDIO, ILL A	WEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				CIVID IT	3. 0000 000 1
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345203	B. WING				/04/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	EIK		18	85 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD		
LII L OAK	E OLIVIER OF BANKER	LLK		В	ANNER ELK, NC 28604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From page	e 21	F	282			
	needed.				All CNA staff began in-services on		
					12/28/2015 by the Staff Development		
		PM until 4:03 PM, Resident			Coordinator on appropriate ADL		
		tting in the day room in a			assistance for dependent residents, w		
		eft side of his body leaned ne chairs armrest. The			included turning, repositioning, offering lay down after meals to limit sitting tim		
		touching the chairs armrest			etc. Any CNA staff who are not educa		
		s touching the floor. Resident			by 1/1/15 will be required to receive	icu	
	#34 was observed to	•			education before being allowed to wor	k.	
	I .	upright in the broda chair.			J		
					The Wound Care Nurse will audit four		
		PM, Nurse #3 was observed			residents per week for proper positioni	-	
		nt #34 upright in the broda			and report findings to Director of Nursi	ng	
	inside next to the arn	the resident's left arm on the nrest.			for 6 weeks, then two residents for 6 weeks.		
	On 12/01/15 at 8:45	AM, Resident #34 was			What measures or systemic changes v	will	
		broda chair and was pushed			be made to ensure that this deficient		
	by Nurse Aide (NA) # the hallway outside the	#6 from the dining room into he resident's room.			practice will not occur in the future?		
	-				All CNA staff began in-services on		
		ntinuous observations from			12/28/2015 by the Staff Development		
		AM, Resident #34 remained			Coordinator on appropriate ADL		
		chair outside his room in the			assistance for dependent residents, w		
	hallway asleep.				included turning, repositioning, offering		
	On 12/01/15 at 11:15	5 AM, NA #6 was observed to			lay down after meals to limit sitting tim etc. Any CNA staff who are not educa		
		nto his room where he was			by 1/1/15 will be required to receive	ieu	
	•	da chair beside his bed.			education before being allowed to wor	k.	
	On 12/03/15 from 8:3	85 AM until 10:50 AM,			The Wound Care Nurse will audit 1		
		served lying in the bed and			resident per month ongoing who has		
		ly onto his left side. During			specific interventions in the Care Plan		
	I .	ration, Resident #34 was			related to dependence for turning or		
	unable to reposition h	nimself in bed.			repositioning and validate staff's		
	On 12/03/15 at 10:50	AM, NA #6 was observed to			understanding of and implementation of the Care Plan.	ΣT	
	I .	care for Resident #34. NA			uic Gaie i iaii.		
	1	ved to change the resident's			How will the facility monitor the measu	res	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING				04/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	04/2013	
				18	5 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		ВА	ANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	Continued From page	e 22	F 2	282				
	underneath the reside	sident, placed a pillow ent's left side, and stated to ut your sweatshirt on you			to make sure that solutions are sustained? The Wound Care Nurse will audit four residents per week for proper positionic and report findings to Director of Nursi	-		
	responsible for the ca 12/03/15 from 7::00 A indicated the nurse ai reposition the residen more often if necessa aware Resident #34 A breakdown. She confinstructed by the wou her shift that Residen to the left buttock and of the area and repos hours. NA #6 confirm Resident #34 every 2 explanation as to why	So. She confirmed she was are of Resident #34 on Muntil 3:00 PM. She ides were expected to ats every 2 hours and/or ary. NA #6 stated she was awas susceptible to skin irmed she had been and nurse at the beginning of t #34 had a reddened area at that he was to be kept off sitioned at least every 2 ed she had not repositioned hours and had no as she had not repositioned and been instructed at the			and report findings to Director of Nursin for 6 weeks, then two residents for 6 weeks. Any identified non-compliance be addressed with Corrective Action up and including termination. These audit will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for 3 months. The Wound Care Nurse will audit 1 resident per month ongoing who has specific interventions in the Care Plan related to dependence for turning or repositioning and validate staff's understanding of and implementation of the Care Plan. This audit will be report to the Quality Assurance Committee monthly ongoing.	will o to ts ce		
	hours and/or more off risk and/or have skin stated she expected to resident's "care plans" On 12/04/15 at 11:50 was conducted with to She indicated she first area on Resident #34 She further indicated	e #5. She stated she reposition a resident every 2 ten should a resident be at breakdown. She further the NAs to follow the						

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING _		C 12/04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	RELK	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604		12/04/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERS) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 282 F 312 SS=D	NAs and would have have been reposition On 12/04/15 at 1:00 (DON) was interview expected the NAs to every 2 hours. The Dhave expected Residence repositioned every 2 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESIDENT RESIDE	ed she had instructed the expected Resident #34 to ned every 2 hours. PM, the Director of Nursing red. The DON stated she reposition the residents DON further stated she would dent #34 to have been hours per the care plan. ARE PROVIDED FOR	F 2		1/1/16	
	by: Based on observation interview and record cut the toenails of 1 reviewed for activities Resident #183). The findings included Resident #183 was a 11/25/15 with diagnoulcer with hemorrhay and pain. The initial Nursing Service interviewed for activities Resident #183 was a 11/25/15 with diagnoulcer with hemorrhay and pain.	admitted to the facility on uses including acute gastric ge, anemia, hypertension, ervice Data Collection Toold she was alert and oriented,		How will this deficiency be correct each resident found to be affected deficient practice? The resident's toenails were clipped 12/4/2015. How will this deficiency be corrected each resident who could be affected the deficient practice in the future? All CNA staff begin in-services on 12/28/2015 by the Staff Developm Coordinator on provision of ADL assistance for dependent residents times, especially nail care, even if	ed on ed for ed by ent s at all	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDI	NG _		Ι,	С
		345203	B. WING				04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNEI	R FI K		18	85 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD		
LII L OAK	L CENTER OF BANNE	V ELIX		В	ANNER ELK, NC 28604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	redness to her heels toenails. Review of the shown Resident #183 recei 11/27/15, 11/28/15, she received a sponrefused her evening Nursing notes were uncooperative behat Resident #183 was PM barefooted with 12/01/15 at 11:09 Albarefooted revealing extending a quarter her toes. Resident staff had not gotten Observations on 12/Resident #183 was wearing shoes or so observed to extend She stated she had coming to the facility herself sponge bath for herself as possibhelped her as neede	of this form was noted a but nothing about her ser documentation revealed wed a sponge bath on and 11/29/15. On 11/30/15 age bath in the morning and shower. reviewed and revealed no viors or refusals. observed on 11/30/15 at 3:50 very long toenails. On M she was observed govery long toenails, several of an inch beyond the end of #183 stated at this time that around to cutting them yet. (02/15 at 11:24 AM revealed lying across the bed without beks. Her toenails were beyond the end of her toes. felt too sick to shower since of an and she usually just gave as as she tried to do as much one. She stated that staffed and stated she needed	F	312	resident refused his/her assigned show time. Further, they were educated they were able to clip toenails for non-diabetics, and that if they are unable to provide ADL assistance for any reasit is to be reported to the hall nurse for assessment and follow-up. For new admissions, the initial skin assessment will include toenails/fingernails to identify any spec grooming needs, such as diabetes. For existing or long-term residents, if a shower is refused, the nurse will be notified and the resident will be assess for nail grooming at that time. What measures or systemic changes where the modern that this deficient practice will not occur in the future? All CNA staff begin in-services on 12/28/2015 by the Staff Development Coordinator on provision of ADL assistance for dependent residents at a times, especially nail care, even if the resident refused his/her assigned show time.	/ ole on, ial ed <i>v</i> ill	
	Her toenails remaind 12/02/15 at 2:49 PM without shoes or soo Review of the show	n her jacket this morning. ed long when observed on I as she lay on the bed cks. er documentation revealed eved a sponge bath on			Further, they were educated they were able to clip toenails for non-diabetics, a that if they are unable to provide ADL assistance for any reason, it is to be reported to the hall nurse for assessment and follow-up.	ind	
		0 AM, Resident #183 stated			For new admissions, the initial skin assessment will include		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING			C 2/04/2045	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.40200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	2/04/2015	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
				BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	Continued From page	e 25	F 31	2			
	toenails. She stated strength in her fingers they needed to be cu her toenails soaked a	s to cut them herself and t. She stated she needed as they were hard to clip.		toenails/fingernails to identify an grooming needs. For existing or long-term reside shower is refused, the nurse will notified and the resident will be for pail grooming at that time.	nts, if a Il be		
	stated during intervier responsible for toenal care was provided during that time to do this caresident refused a should be done during this was the first time Resident #183 and his date. Together thobserved Resident #Observations revealed beyond the ends of high quarter of an inch. Rime that her toenails when she put them on Resident #183 had a morning when she as	lready had socks on this ssisted her.		for nail grooming at that time. The Nursing Administration Tea daily Rounding Audits to be per Monday-Friday that address mu areas, including proper groomin these audits, they will select 2 cresidents per hall for 6 weeks a inspect for proper grooming. The audit 1 resident per hall for the weeks. These audits will be turn the Director of Nursing for revied deficiencies identified will be additiously disciplinary action until deficiencies are corrected. How will the facility monitor the to make sure that solutions are sustained?	formed ultiple care ng. During different nd visually ney will next 6 ned in to w and ldressed		
	AM. He stated that use completed the Nursin Tool. Review of this completed this form of Nurse #2 further state cut with showers twice could see the podiate diabetic or there was He further stated that showers, it was still to look at the nails. It to cut a resident's na	powed on 12/03/15 at 11:12 pon admission the nurses g Service Data Collection form revealed Nurse #1 concerning Resident #183. ed that toenails were to be se a week or the resident sist if the resident was difficulty cutting the toenails. if a resident refused ne nurse aide's responsibility if the nurse aide was unable sils, then the nurse aide e attention of the nurse.		Director of Nursing and/or designeriew Nursing Administration Foundation Audits of grooming for two differesidents per hall Monday-Fridaweeks, then 1 resident per hall weeks. Any deficiencies identified addressed through disciplinary deficiencies are corrected. The these audits will be reported to Assurance Committee for 3 monday.	Round rent ay for 6 for 6 ied will be action until e results of the Quality		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С	
	345203	B. WING		12/	04/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER	RELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
who completed the in Collection Tool, rever #183 upon admission not recall the conditional have thought she sand heels. At this time Now #183's toenails and I definitely needed to linterview with the Dinat 2:06 PM revealed offered with every should be docured offered with every should be docured on admission, nurse resident's toenails between very bad. She should have offered toenails before this contains before this contains before this contains before the should have offered toenails before the prevent her facility of the prevent her facility of the prevent new sores from the pre	AM interview with Nurse #1, nitial Nursing Service Data aled she assessed Resident in. She stated that she could on of her toenails but would without when assessing her turse #1 observed Resident Nurse #1 stated that her nails be cut. Trector of Nursing on 12/03/15 toenail care should be lower and any refusals of mented in a nursing note. It is should look at the lat would only trim them if they further stated that staff to cut Resident #183's late. ENT/SVCS TO RESSURE SORES The ensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident by without pressure sores ensure sores unless the condition demonstrates that onle; and a resident having wes necessary treatment and healing, prevent infection and	F3			1/1/16

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345203	B. WING			С	
	201/1252 05 01/1251 155	345203	B. WING			2/04/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
	2 02.11.2.1. 0. 27.11.112.1.			BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	Continued From page	e 27	F 31	4			
		event a newly developed f 3 sampled residents		deficient practice?			
	· ·	ulcers (Resident #34).		Resident #34 was monitored for	or		
	•			positioning by the Wound Care	e Nurse until		
	The findings included	:		the wound was healed. She co	ontinues to		
				review the resident's positionir			
		admitted to the facility on		and visually inspects the resid	-		
	11/10/10 with diagnoses of dementia, high blood			to ensure that the resident doe			
	pressure, pain, and d	epressive disorder.		further skin breakdown. Reside	•		
	T1	D 1 0 1 (MD0) 1 1 1		and nutritional status has impr			
		m Data Set (MDS) dated		resident was immediately plac			
		esident #34 was moderately		air loss pressure-relieving mat			
		and rarely/never understood urther review of the MDS		#6 was given written corrective failure to follow resident's care			
	indicated Resident #3			and reposition ever 2 hours or	•		
		nobility and eating, and was		and reposition ever 2 hours of	do necaca.		
		staff for transfers, dressing,		The CNA who failed to follow t	he Care		
		giene, and bathing. Resident		Plan was given written correct	ive action by		
		as always incontinent of		the Director of Nursing on 12/2			
	bowel and bladder.	•		She was instructed that if she	was unable		
				to meet the Care Directive, she	e was to		
	A care plan was deve	loped with a revised date of		immediately report it to her nu	rse or		
		sident #34 was at risk for		supervisor for assistance.			
		ed to impaired mobility which					
		n physical assistance to total		How will this deficiency be cor			
		of the care plan indicated		each resident who could be af			
		e weekly skin assessments,		the deficient practice in the fut	ure?		
		attress to bed, treatments		All CNA stoff bagan in consider	n		
		s, and provide assistance ning every 2 hours and as		All CNA staff began in-service: 12/28/2015 by the Staff Development			
	needed.	iling every 2 flours and as		Coordinator on appropriate AD	•		
	nocucu.			assistance for dependent resid			
	Resident #34 was ob	served on 11/30/15 at 3:51		included turning, repositioning			
		ng in the day room in a		lay down after meals to limit si			
		eft side of his body leaned		etc. Any CNA staff who are no	•		
		e chairs armrest. The		by 1/1/15 will be required to re			
		touching the chairs armrest		education before being allowe			
	-	touching the floor. Resident					
	#34 was observed to	be incapable of		The Wound Care Nurse will au	ıdit four		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING	B. WING		12/	04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				18	85 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		В	SANNER ELK, NC 28604		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From page	e 28	F	314			
	repositioning himself	upright in the broda chair.			residents per week for proper positionii	ng	
					and report findings to Director of Nursir	ng	
		ed on 11/30/15 at 4:03 PM			for 6 weeks, then two residents for 6		
		t #34 upright in the broda			weeks.		
		the resident's left arm on the					
	inside next to the arm	rest.			What measures or systemic changes w	/ill	
					be made to ensure that this deficient		
		served on 12/01/15 at 8:45			practice will not occur in the future?		
		chair and was pushed by			All ONIA staff basses in assessing as		
	Nurse Aide (NA) #6 from the dining room into the hallway outside the resident's room.				All CNA staff began in-services on		
	naliway outside the re	esident's room.			12/28/2015 by the Staff Development Coordinator on appropriate ADL		
	Continuous observations on 12/01/15 from 8:45				assistance for dependent residents, wh	nich	
		esident #34 remained			included turning, repositioning, offering		
		hair outside his room in the			lay down after meals to limit sitting time		
	hallway asleep.				etc. Any CNA staff who are not educate		
	, ,				by 1/1/15 will be required to receive		
	NA #6 was observed	on 12/01/15 at 11:15 AM to			education before being allowed to work	ζ.	
	push Resident #34 in	to his room where he was					
	left setting in the broo	la chair beside his bed.			The Wound Care Nurse will audit 1		
					resident per month ongoing who has		
		nt Nurse was observed on			specific interventions in the Care Plan		
		I perform Resident #34's			related to dependence for turning or		
		reatment to the lower back			repositioning and validate staff's		
		ring the observation the			understanding of and implementation of	PΤ	
		se identified a new reddened			the Care Plan.		
	· •	sident #34's left buttock tment nurse indicated the			How will the facility monitor the magazi	-00	
		out was close to being an			How will the facility monitor the measure to make sure that solutions are	65	
	•	atment nurse measured the			sustained?		
		a 2 centimeter (cm) by 1 cm			Custamou .		
		e pressure ulcer as a stage			The Wound Care Nurse will audit four		
	1.				residents per week for proper positionii	ng	
					and report findings to Director of Nursir	-	
	NA #6 was observed	on 12/03/15 at 10:50 AM to			for 6 weeks, then two residents for 6	-	
	provide incontinence	care for Resident #34. NA			weeks. Any identified non-compliance	will	
	#6 was further observ	ed to have changed the			be addressed with Corrective Action up		
		linens, placed green colored			and including termination. These audits		
	sweatpants on the re-	sident, placed a pillow			will be reported to the Quality Assurance	e	

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	345203 B. WING		С		
		345203	D. WING _			2/04/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANN	IFR FI K		185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
2.1. 2 07.1.				BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	Continued From p	page 29	F 3	14			
	underneath the re Resident #34 "I w before I take you was 12/03/15 at 3:00 F responsible for the 12/03/15 from 7::0 indicated the nurs reposition the resimore often if necessaware Resident # breakdown. She constructed by the wher shift that Resi to the left buttock of the area and re hours. NA #6 cons Resident #34 eve explanation as to	sident's left side, and stated to ill put your sweatshirt on you		The Wound Care Nurse wiresident per month ongoin specific interventions in the related to dependence for repositioning and validate understanding of and imple the Care Plan. This audit v to the Quality Assurance C monthly ongoing.	g who has e Care Plan turning or staff's ementation of vill be reported		
	12/03/15 at 3:55 F the NAs to reposit and/or more often or have skin breal she was unaware Resident #34 eve A telephone interv at 11:50 AM with the She indicated she area on Resident She further indicate be an avoidable s treatment nurse s	conducted with Nurse #5 on PM. She stated she expected ion a resident every 2 hours should a resident be at risk for adown. Nurse #5 further stated the NAs had not repositioned ry 2 hours. Triew was conducted on 12/04/15 the Wound Treatment Nurse. If irst observed the reddened #34's buttocks on 12/02/15. It ted the area was considered to tage 1 pressure ulcer. The tated she would have expected ave been repositioned every 2					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	12/04/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 314 F 323 SS=E	She further stated signot repositioned the treatment nurse furth observed a reddener Resident #34's butto the area was consider pressure ulcer due to turned and reposition. The Director of Nurse on 12/04/15 at 1:00 expected the NAs to every 2 hours. The fundamer Resident # every 2 hours. 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPERV. The facility must ense environment remain as is possible; and expected the same of the s	area from becoming worse. The was unaware the NAs had resident every 2 hours. The mer indicated she had not do area or a pressure ulcer on tocks on 12/01/15. She stated ered to be an avoidable of Resident #34 not being med every 2 hours. The DON was interviewed PM. The DON stated she reposition the residents DON further stated she was 34 was not repositioned	F 31		1/1/16	
	by: Based on observati resident interviews, safe water temperat of 4 halls. (Halls 100 apply a lap tray usin the push buckle atta	ons, record review, staff and the facility failed to maintain ures in residents' sinks on 3 and 300 and 400); and failed to g the quick release method of ched to the lap tray for 1 of 1 th a lap tray. (Resident #130).		How will this deficiency be corrected for each resident found to be affected by the deficient practice? During the survey process, our thermometers were recalibrated per point the presence of the surveyors and the temperatures read within 110-116 degree.	he olicy ne	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING			C 12/04/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12/04/2015	
TO THE OT THE	to vibert of tool i eleft			185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK					
				BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From page	e 31	F 32	23			
	The findings included	l:		range per regulation in multiple	e areas of		
				the facility. No residents were	identified		
	1. On the first day of			as having complained about te	emperatures		
	temperatures were of	bserved in the sinks of		being too hot. However, an inc	dependent		
	resident rooms to be	hot to touch and/or		plumber was contacted on 12/	18/15 and		
	measured as follows:			did an inspection of the water			
				supply/boiler system on 12/19/			
		15 at 4:26 PM the water in		returned on 12/22/15 and repla			
		d by the surveyor to be too		spring check on the recirculation			
	hot to hold her hand	under the water.		identified no defective issues v			
	*D 000 44/00	(45 . 1 0 00 DM II		boiler system. LCC purchased			
*Room 309 on 11/30/15 at 3				thermometers to verify tempera	atures atter		
	the the sink was obse			boiler refilled.			
	degrees Fahrenheit v thermometer and was	<u> </u>		The Resident in finding #2 (Re	eidont		
	lileillioilletei allu was	s not to touch.		#130) was immediately remove			
	*Room 310 on 11/30/	15 at 3:40 PM the water in		lap top table and was laid in be			
	the room's sink meas			Director of Nursing. The nurse	-		
		urveyor's thermometer and		the lap top table to the wheelcl			
	was hot to touch.			suspended immediately for res			
				abuse and subsequently termin			
	*Room 315 on 11/30/	15 at 3:48 PM the water in		reported to the Board of Nursir			
	the sink was tested w	vith the surveyor's		further review. The table top w	vas repaired		
	thermometer and me			on 12/8/15 and all staff was ed	lucated		
	Fahrenheit and was h	not to touch. On 12/01/15 at		from 12/4/15-12/8/15 on abuse	e/neglect,		
	11:09 AM Resident #	183 who resided in this room		restraints and inappropriate us	e of		
	denied the water was	s too hot.		devices.			
	*Room 400 on 11/30/	/15 at 3:10 PM the water		How will this deficiency be con	rected for		
		om's sink with the surveyor's		each resident who could be aff			
	-	ed 120 degrees Fahrenheit		the deficient practice in the futi	-		
	and was hot to touch	•			-		
				The maintenance department	began a		
	*Room 401 was obse	erved on 11/30/15 at 3:19 PM		new documentation process fo			
		ratures in the room's sink to		report necessary work orders.			
	measure 120 degree			documentation will be maintain			
	surveyor's thermome	ter and was was noted hot		Maintenance Director to evider	nce		
	to touch.			requests for work. New digital			
				thermometers were purchased	lon		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	345203 B. WING		C 12/04/2015		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL		2/04/2013	
				185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From pag	e 32	F 32	23			
F 323	*Room 402 on 11/30/15 at 3:25 PM the water in the room's sink measured 120 degrees Fahrenheit with the surveyor's thermometer and was hot to touch. *Room 403 on 11/30/15 at 3:29 PM, the water temperature in the room's sink with the surveyor's thermometer registered 120 degrees Fahrenheit and was hot to touch. *Room 411 on 11/30/15 at 3:37 PM the sink in the resident's room felt very hot to the surveyor and the surveyor was unable to keep her hand underneath the running water without her hand becoming very red and hot. On 11/30/15 at 3:29 PM Resident #47 residing in Room 105 stated the water in her sink sometimes got too hot.		F 32	12/22/15 and an audit of wate temperatures will be conduct findings recorded by Mainten and the Manager On Duty for shifts. Any variance below 1 above 116 degrees will be re Executive Director. For finding #2, all staff was e 12/4/15-12/8/15 on abuse/ne restraints and inappropriate to devices. The accused nurse suspended pending an abuse investigation and subsequen on 12/7/2015 and a 5-Day W Report was submitted at that What measures or systemic be made to ensure that this contact in the first practice will not occur in the first staff was a submitted at that the first practice will not occur in the first staff was a submitted at that the first staff was a submitted at that the first staff was a submitted at that what measures or systemic was submitted at that was a submitted at that wa	ed daily with lance Staff r weekend 10 degrees or ported to the ducated from glect, use of was e tly terminated 'orking time. changes will deficient		
	Maintenance Director PM (as the Maintenance PM (as the Maintenance). The maintenance staff chall and all shower retemperatures. He statement that the locations change each PM, the surveyor and temperatures with the staff retrieved from the found: *Room 306 was 117 *Room 309 was 116 On 11/30/15 at 4:09	peck 2 resident rooms per coms weekly for water ated the rooms generally run 3 degrees Fahrenheit. He be times of the days and ch time. On 11/30/15 at 4:05 d the AMD checked water be calibrated thermometer the dietary department and		The maintenance departmen new documentation process report necessary work orders documentation will be mainted Maintenance Director to evid requests for work. New digit thermometers were purchased 12/22/15 and an audit of wattemperatures will be conduct findings recorded by Mainten and the Manager On Duty for shifts. Any variace below 11 above 116 degrees will be respective Director. The finding #2, the Staff Device Coordinator or Therapy Department of the staff on the staff on the staff of the staff or the staff on the staff or th	for staff to s. This sined by the ence al ed on er ed daily with tance Staff r weekend 0 degrees or ported to the elopment artment will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
	IDER OR SUPPLIER	ELK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	12/04/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLET	TION
to Ti the and *F *F *F A tee P and w R tee the tee F *F A the F *F A colored and the tee F *F A *F *F A *F	re staff's thermometer of found: Room 400 was 118 of Room 411 was 115 of Room 108 was 112 of Room 109 was 114 of MD stated he had old emperatures. He reput that last week the dijusted the mixing value was too cold. Room 109 was 114 of MD stated he had old emperatures. He reput that last week the dijusted the mixing value was too cold. Room 109 was 114 of MD stated he mixing value was too cold. Room 109 was 114 of MD stated the temperatures were too cold ahrenheit. Room 109 was 114 of MD revealed the remixing value up to ahrenheit. He revealed the recked before the act of the water measured 113 degrees Fahrenheit water measured 114 MD stated the temperatures was 12/01/15 at 7:50 Am 12/01/15 at	degrees Fahrenheit. degrees Fahrenheit; degrees Fahrenheit; degrees Fahrenheit; degrees Fahrenheit; degrees Fahrenheit; degrees Fahrenheit. degrees Fahrenheit. degrees F	F 32	implemented devices on hire if appropriate, and as needed. All cand restraints will be reviewed we during the Resident At Risk meeti ensure appropriateness of continuation. The Director of Nursing and/or de will visually inspect all care planned devices weekly for 4 weeks for correctness of implementation, the residents or 10% of devices (which greater) for 4 weeks, and then more ongoing. The results will be discussed by in Resident at Risk and methe Quality Assurance Meeting. How will the facility monitor the method to make sure that solutions are sustained? Findings of the monthly water term logs will be taken to the Safety Comonthly for 3 months and Quality Assurance Committee monthly for months. For finding #2, the Director of Nurand/or designee will visually inspectate planned devices weekly for 4 for correctness of implementation residents or 10% of devices (which greater) for 4 weeks, and then more month. The results will be disweekly in Resident at Risk and method quality Assurance Meeting for months.	ekly ng to led use. signee ed en 3 hever is nthly lessed onthly at easures perature ommittee - 3 sing let all le weeks then 3 hever is nthly for scussed onthly at	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 12/04/2015	
		345203	.5203 B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604		12/04/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	sink of Room 400 re AM at 120 degrees if for the surveyor to ke running water, turning water, turning water, turning water, turning water, turning water, turning water to room 400 and the sink. The water to keep her hand untemperature was too thermometers from the testing was done in 12/01/15 at 9:50 AM to 110 degrees Fahron On 12/02/15 at 8:44 the mixing valve was manufacturer's recomments ago, howeved documentation of this surveyor and AND in 400 and noted as the of the water heated thand turned red. All was getting hotter. We water in this roor degrees Fahrenheit. If luctuate in temperate stated at this time the cold water in the piper on 12/02/15 at 9:04 stated that the water gets very hot. She fill watch it and keep a was you use the water temperature rises you	chermometer, water in the gistered on 12/01/15 at 8:54 cahrenheit and was too hot eep her hand under the gistered on 12/01/15 at 8:54 cahrenheit and was too hot eep her hand under the gister surveyor's hand red. AM the surveyor and AMD ad hand tested the water in was too hot for the surveyor der it and AMD agreed the or hot. With 2 more calibrated he dietary department more Rooms 412, and 306 on and water ranged from 108 enheit. PM AMD stated the last time is cleaned with vinegar per mmendations was about 2	F 32	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	1210-112010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 323	NA #5 stated during PM that the water tenshe found the water it with cold water. Standard maintenance about the an issue lately. Housekeeping staff #10:57 AM that she was leaving each resident sometimes the water cold water. When this completed a work on the water temperatur recalled reporting howago. On 12/04/15 at 8:05 Director stated he did got to be too much poway to determine the requested the hot was 12. Resident #130 was 01/08/15. His diagnostress disorder, traur intracranial injury, copsychosis and mood The initial Minimum I 01/15/15 coded Resishort term memory in nonambulatory, and	ed she had not noticed the being hot for a while. interview on 12/02/15 at 2:33 mperatures fluctuated and if getting too hot, she adjusted he stated she had told he water but it had not been #1 stated on 12/02/15 at ashed her hands before troom. She stated that got hot and she had to add is has happened she der for maintenance to check res. The last time she it water was about a month AM, the Maintenance do not keep work orders as it aperwork. There was no elast time someone after be adjusted. Is admitted to the facility on one included post traumatic matic pneumothorax invulsions, anxiety disorders, affective disorder. Data Set (MDS) dated dent #130 with long and mpairment, being	F 32	3		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUC	TION		PLETED
		345203	B. WING _				C 04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF BANNER	ELK		185 NORWOO	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DD HOLLOW ROAD LK, NC 28604	<u>, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12</u>	0-112010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Resident #130 had no changes since the initic continued with the uspositioning. The care plan for ADI included the intervent wheelchair with a tab. On 12/04/15 at 11:35 observed in a high bain place. He was pull repeatedly. Upon fur consisted of straps of a plastic push button chair back. The right the arm support tofut strap dangled behind. On 12/04/15 at 11:37 interview he will wigg of the lap tray at this	esitioning. PS dated 09/06/15 noted of had any significant tial MDS. Physician orders e of the lap tray for Ls, last updated on 09/14/15 tion of a high back le top for positioning. AM Resident #130 was tick wheelchair with a lap tray ing up on the tray ther observation, the tray in both sides of the tray with buckle located behind the side strap was tied around the wheelchair and the left the wheelchair, unattached. AM Nurse #4 stated during let the lap tray. Observation time revealed the left side of the right side was tied	F	323	BEI IGIENOT)		
	proceeded to tie the I support of the wheeld unused. When asked stated that if the buck would be too tight ard Nurse #4 and the sur lap tray, Resident #13 stated the family had table unattached. On 12/04/15 at 12:15	eft strap around the arm chair, leaving the buckle d about the buckle, Nurse #4 cle was used, the lap tray bund his abdomen. While veyor were examining the 30's roommate spoke up and been in and left the tray PM, the Director of Nursing observed the lap tray tied to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345203	B. WING		C 12/04/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD BANNER ELK, NC 28604	12/04/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRION DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 323 F 332 SS=D	Continued From page 37 both arm supports of the wheelchair and the buckle unattached. DON stated the lap tray was not applied correctly with the buckle so that it was able to be immediately removed from the resident. Follow up interview with Nurse #4 on 12/04/15 at 12:26 PM revealed she had not been taught how to apply the lap tray. The Administrator stated on 12/04/15 at 12:38 PM that Nurse #4 had been trained and should have known the lap tray was incorrectly applied when tied to the arm supports of the wheelchair. 483.25(m)(1) FREE OF MEDICATION ERROR RATES OF 5% OR MORE The facility must ensure that it is free of medication error rates of five percent or greater.		F 32		1/1/16
	by: Based on observation interviews the facility error rate as evidence out of 28 opportunities error rate of 7.14 % for observed during mediand #175). The findings included 1. Resident #8 was a 06/22/06 with diagnost	admitted to the facility on		How will this deficiency be corrected to each resident found to be affected by deficient practice? All nursing staff will re-educated on the Medication Administration process by Staff Development Coordinator on promedication administration techniques the importance of self-reporting medication errors. The two nurses affected by this deficiency will have a pass audited by Director of Nursing or Staff Development Coordinator to ens specific education is provided. Each experience.	the e the per and med ure

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45000	R WING			С	
		345203	B. WING _			2/04/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	CODE		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF BANN	FR FI K		185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROAD			
LII L OAK	L OLIVIER OF BANK	EKLEK		BANNER ELK, NC 28604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	Continued From p	age 38	F:	332			
	The quarterly Mini 10/06/15 coded R severely impaired impaired. Further Resident #8 requimobility, transfers hygiene, and bath On 12/02/15 at 9:0 during medication the over the count with the label affix part Calcium 600 pill from the bottle medication to Residemedication recond	mum Data Set (MDS) dated esident #8's cognition as and daily decision making skills review of the MDS revealed red total assistance with bed, dressing, toileting, personal ing. D2 AM Nurse #1 was observed pass observation to pull from ter (stock) medication drawer ed on the bottle which read in plus (+) Vitamin D removed one and administered the		made during the survey we through our Medication Exprocess. How will this deficiency be each resident who could the deficient practice in the All nursing staff will be restricted the Medication Administrative Staff Development Couproper medication administrative Staff Development Couproper medication administrative Staff Development Couproper medication administrative Staff Development of the staff Development Office of the staff Developme	error reporting the corrected for be affected by the future? -educcated on ation process by coordinator on istration rance of errors. The two efficiency will by Director of ment Coordinator tion is provided. The survey was		
	400 international u (PO) twice daily for A review of Reside Administration Re of December 2015 correctly transcrib 600 mg plus Vitan according to the part of the	units (IU) one tablet by mouth or osteoporosis. ent #8's Medication cord (MAR) dated for the month of revealed the order had been ed for administration of Calcium nin D 400 IU PO twice daily		reporting process. The Pharmacy Consultar one med pass audit per v Director of Nursing or Sta Coordinator will conduct audits per month with diff ensure on-going education needed. Any self-identific Errors reported will be reinterdisciplinary team. The Error Rate will be calcula and reported to Resident What measures or system be made to ensure that the practice will not occur in the Pharmacy Consultar	ant will conduct visit. The aff Development 3 med pass ferent nurses to on is given as ed Medication viewed by the he Medication ated every month at At Risk. The Changes will his deficient the future?		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING _			1	C 2/ 04/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK				185 NORW	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WOOD HOLLOW ROAD EELK, NC 28604		10-112010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 332	physician's order was Vitamin D. Nurse #1 received the wrong dependence of the	s not the same for the IU of stated Resident #8 had osage of Vitamin D. Iducted with the Director of 1/02/15 at 4:30 PM. She the nurses to follow the d to administer medications ges. She further stated she I the nurse and/or nurse's to ffixed to the stock ure Resident #8 received the ints of the Vitamin D. Is admitted to the facility on ses which included multiple akness, and Itum Data Set (MDS) dated dent #175's cognition as and capable of making his review of the MDS 175 required extensive all of his activities of daily AM Nurse #6 was observed ss observation to remove lication Keppra (seizure	F3	one m Direct Coord audits ensur neede Errors interd Error and re and th 3 mor How v to ma sustal Resul will be Comm Any s report interd Error and re	will the facility monitor the meanake sure that soultions are ained? Its of the monthly Med Pass au e reported to the Quality Assuramittee monthly for 3 months. Self-identified Medication Errors at the disciplinary team. The Medication is Rate will be calculated every meroproted to Resident At Risk mothe Quality Assurance Committee.	es to as ion the ion nonth onthly ee for sures adits ance	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345203	B. WING			C 12/04/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF BANNER ELK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 185 NORWOOD HOLLOW ROA BANNER ELK, NC 28604	, ZIP CODE	12/04/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	A review of Resident Administration Recor of December 2015 recorrectly transcribed Give 2 tablets PO tw An interview was cor 12/02/15 at 10:10 AM only administered on Keppra to Resident # physician's order and should have administ medication Keppra to indicated she had ad amount of the anti-se #175. An interview was cor Nursing (DON) on 12 stated she expected physician's orders ar as ordered by the ph she would have expensive Resident #17	#175's Medication rd (MAR) dated for the month evealed the order had been for the Keppra 750 mg tablet ice daily. Inducted with Nurse #6 on M. She confirmed she had the tablet of the medication #175. She verified the the MAR and stated she	F	332			